

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36527/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2017 in FA No. 59/2008 passed by the High Court of M.P, Bench at Indore)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAFFURAN BEE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152167/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.152170/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Nivesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manik Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed subject to the petitioner-State's depositing the amount awarded by the Reference Court after adjusting the amount already paid/deposited, if any, to the respective land owners. On such deposit being made, the respondent-land owners are at liberty to withdraw.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER