

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4196/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2017 in FA No.444/2008 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BHAGGIBAI @ GITABAI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27318/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27319/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.27320/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Varun K. Chopra, Adv. (DAG)

Mr.Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed subject to the petitioner-State's depositing the amount awarded by the Reference Court after adjusting the amount already paid/deposited, if any, to the respective land owners. On such deposit being made, the respondent-land owners are at liberty to withdraw.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) Diary No.36527/2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master