

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).28444/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2018 in FA No.61/2008 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MEHRAJ ALI

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122842/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.122844/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.122843/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Ms.Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
Ms.Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP (C) No.29648 of 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Nisha Tripathi)
Court Master