

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28987/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2018 in FA No. 257/2008 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANTIBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135499/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135501/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135500/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 29025/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135289/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135291/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135290/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun K. Chopra, DAG
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay and also on the Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 29648 of 2018.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER