

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28968/2019

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANNU KHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169214/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169219/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.169218/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.169216/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

ONLY DIARY NO. 28996 OF 2019 AND DIARY NO. 37871 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT ON 04.03.2020. )

WITH

Diary No(s). 28996/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169846/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169850/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.169849/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.169847/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37871/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167851/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167853/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167852/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Diary No. 28996/2019

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to sole respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Diary No. 37871/2019

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

MG