

ITEM NO.2+42+45

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28984/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2018
in FA No. 287/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AABID

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34031/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.34035/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.34034/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.34032/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 29012/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35331/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.35333/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35334/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.35332/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37884/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35491/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.35495/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35498/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.35492/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37889/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35337/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.35341/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35339/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.35338/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37904/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36339/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.36343/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.36342/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.36340/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 39530/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34571/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.34576/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.34578/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.34573/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE

DEFECTS) WITH
DIARY NO. 29020/2019
DIARY NO.37861/2019
DIARY NO.37872/2019
DIARY NO.39535/2019
AND DIARY NO.28959/2019, DIARY NO.29042/2019
DIARY NO.37883/2019 & DIARY NO.39540/2019

Date : 06-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
 Ms.Bhuvneshwari Pathak,Adv.
 Ms.Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam,Adv.
 Mr.Rahul Khatri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the
application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP(C) D. No.28444 of 2019.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIJAY KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER