

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37865/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2018 in FA No. 137/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABID

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36712/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.36715/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.36714/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.36713/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 17-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khatri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to payment of costs of Rs.25,000/- to be deposited with <https://bharatkeveer.gov.in> within four weeks from today, the inordinate delay in filing the special leave petition is condoned, since an important question of law has been raised.

After the costs are deposited, notice be issued to the respondents.

Tag with SLP (C) D. No.28973 of 2019.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER