

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28970/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2018 in FA No. 244/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHMANAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41344/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.41347/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.41346/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.41345/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28955/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40580/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40585/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40583/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.40581/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 29017/2019 (IV-A)

(IA No.40524/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40527/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40526/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.40525/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37866/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40234/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40237/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40236/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.40235/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37868/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40356/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40360/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40358/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.40357/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 39526/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40598/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40602/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40601/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.40600/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 20-05-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through video conferencing.

We have heard Mr. Arjun Garg, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

Subject to payment of costs of Rs. 25,000/- to be deposited with <https://bharatkeveer.gov.in> within four weeks from today, the inordinate delay in filing the special leave petition(s) is condoned, since an important question of law has been raised.

After the costs are deposited, notice be issued to the respondents.

Tag with SLP(C)D.No. 37865 of 2019.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER