

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28968/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2018 in FA No. 242/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANNU KHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169214/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169219/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.169218/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.169216/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28996/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169846/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169850/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.169849/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.169847/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37871/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167851/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167853/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167852/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 28992/2019 (IV-C)

(IA No.166572/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166576/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.166579/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.166574/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37877/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167357/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167361/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167359/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

**Mr. Saurabh Mishra AAG (M.P)
Mrs. Mrinal Elker Mazumdar (AOR)
Mrs. Anuradha Mishra Adv.**

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Tag along with SLP(C) Diary No. 36527 of 2018.

The parties are at liberty to complete the pleadings.

**(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

**(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**