

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29648/2018

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAFFURAN BEE

Respondent(s)

(all matters except SLP 29648 of 2018 to be listed)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28984/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34031/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34035/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.34034/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.34032/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 29012/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35331/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35333/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35334/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.35332/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37884/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35491/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35495/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35498/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.35492/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37889/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35337/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35341/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35339/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.35338/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37904/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36339/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.36343/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

Contd....

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.36342/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.36340/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 39530/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34571/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34576/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.34578/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.34573/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 29020/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39496/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39499/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.39498/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.39497/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 39535/2019 (IV-C)
Diary No(s). 37861/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38444/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38447/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.38446/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.38445/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37872/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38427/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38429/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.38430/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.38428/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 28959/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39200/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39203/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.39202/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.39201/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 2 I.E. D. NO. 28984/2019]]

Diary No(s). 29042/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38947/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38953/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.38956/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.38951/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37883/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38813/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38816/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.38815/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.38814/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 39540/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No.38576/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

Contd....

No.38579/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.38580/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.38578/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 7762/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40580/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.40585/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40583/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.40581/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 7761/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41344/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.41347/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.41346/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.41345/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 7764/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No.40524/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.40527/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.40526/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.40525/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 7765/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40234/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.40237/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40236/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.40235/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 7766/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40356/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.40360/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40358/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.40357/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 7767/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40598/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.40602/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40601/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.40600/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 6045/2019 (IV-C)

IA No. 27319/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 27320/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 28444/2019 (IV-C)

IA No. 122842/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Contd....

IA No. 122844/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 122843/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 28934/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32577/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32580/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.32579/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.32578/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 28973/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31620/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31623/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.31624/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.31621/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 28987/2019 (IV-C)

IA No. 135499/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 28989/2019 (IV-C)
(I.R. and IA No.169408/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169413/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.169412/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.169410/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 28999/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33082/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33087/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.33086/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.33085/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 2 I.E. DIARY NO. 28973/2019])

Diary No(s). 29025/2019 (IV-C)

IA No. 135289/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 29036/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34477/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34483/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.34481/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.34478/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 29051/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32218/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32222/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.32220/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.32219/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 6536/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36712/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY

Contd....

IN FILING and IA No.36715/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.36714/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.36713/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 28968/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169214/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169219/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.169218/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.169216/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 28992/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No.166572/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166576/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.166579/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.166574/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 28996/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169846/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169850/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.169849/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.169847/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37871/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167851/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167853/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167852/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 37877/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167357/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167361/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167359/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr Abhijeet Pandove, Adv.
Mr Saurabh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 28984/2019, Diary No(s). 37904/2019 , Diary No(s). 39530/2019 , Diary No(s). 29020/2019, Diary No(s). 39535/2019, Diary No(s). 37861/2019, Diary No(s). 28959/2019, Diary No(s). 29042/2019, SLP(C) No. 7765/2020 , Diary No(s). 28444/2019, Diary No(s). 29025/2019, Diary No(s). 29051/2019, SLP(C) No. 6536/2020 , SLP(C) No. 7762/2020 , SLP(C) No. 7767/2020, Diary No(s). 28934/2019, Diary No(s). 28989/2019, Diary No(s). 29012/2019

Sole respondent in Diary No(s). 28984/2019, Diary No(s). 37904/2019, Diary No(s). 39530/2019 , Diary No(s). 29020/2019, Diary No(s). 39535/2019, Diary No(s). 37861/2019, Diary No(s). 28959/2019, Diary No(s). 29042/2019, SLP(C) No. 7765/2020 , Diary No(s). 28444/2019, Diary No(s). 29025/2019, Diary No(s). 29051/2019, SLP(C) No. 6536/2020, respondent nos.1 to 5 in SLP(C) No. 7762/2020, respondent nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 7767/2020, Diary No(s). 28934/2019, Diary No(s). 28989/2019 and respondent nos.1 to 3 in Diary No(s). 29012/2019 granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the sole respondent in Diary No(s). 39530/2019, Mr Vaibhav Srivastava submits that the sole respondent has expired. Appropriate steps accordingly be taken.

SLP(C) No. 7761/2020 , SLP(C) No. 6045/2019

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 7761/2020 and unserved respondent nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No. 6045/2019.

Contd....

Diary No(s). 37889/2019, SLP(C) No. 7764/2020 , SLP(C) No. 7766/2020

Application for substitution filed in respect of the sole respondent, who is reported to have died, has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks' time, as final opportunity.

Diary No(s). 37884/2019, Diary No(s). 37872/2019, Diary No(s). 37883/2019, Diary No(s). 28973/2019, Diary No(s). 28999/2019, Diary No(s). 29036/2019 , Diary No(s). 39540/2019 , Diary No(s). 37877/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 in Diary No(s). 37884/2019, sole respondent in Diary No(s). 37872/2019, Diary No(s). 37883/2019, Diary No(s). 28973/2019, Diary No(s). 28999/2019, Diary No(s). 29036/2019 and respondent nos. 1 and 2 in Diary No(s). 39540/2019 , Diary No(s). 37877/2019 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Diary No(s). 28987/2019

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Diary No(s). 28992/2019

Application for substitution filed in respect of sole respondent, who is reported to have died, has been notified as defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

Contd....

Diary No(s). 28968/2019 , Diary No(s). 28996/2019, Diary
No(s). 37871/2019

Sole respondent in Diary No(s). 28968/2019, Diary No(s).
28996/2019 and respondent nos. 1 and 2 in Diary No(s).
37871/2019 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit.

List on 8.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar