

ITEM NO.209

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-C

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

PROCEEDINGS OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29648/2018

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAFFURAN BEE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7762/2020 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 28984/2019 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 7764/2020 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 29020/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 29042/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 37861/2019 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 6536/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 7765/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 7766/2020 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 37872/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 37883/2019 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 7767/2020 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 39535/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 39540/2019 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 6045/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 28959/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 28968/2019 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 7761/2020 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 28973/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 28996/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 28999/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 29051/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 28444/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 28934/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 28987/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 28989/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 28992/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 29025/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 29036/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 37871/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 37877/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 29012/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 37884/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 37889/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 37904/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 39530/2019 (IV-C)

Diary No(s). 35815/2022 (IV-C)

Date : 01-08-2024

PRESENT :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
MR. ARIJIT PRASAD, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MS. PRAGYA PARIJAT SINGH, AOR**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh- G.a., Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Chhavi Khandelwal, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

A W A R D

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that matter cannot be compromised and that the petitioners are not inclined to go into any settlement.

List before the regular court. .

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)